

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

October 02, 2013

WELL WORK PERMIT

Vertical Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-1706367, issued to BERRY ENERGY, INC., is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Chief

Operator's Well No: B-858

Farm Name: SHIELDS, RYAN C. & LISA

API Well Number: 47-1706367
Permit Type: Vertical Well

Date Issued: 10/02/2013

WW - 2B (Rev. 8/10) 1706367 Check # 2945 1,300.00

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

		<u>v</u>	VELL WORK PE	KIVITI APPLIC	ATION		-11
I) Well Operato	r' n		14.4	000005	Daddidaa	02	526
I) Well Operato	Berry	Energy,	inc.	306005	Doddridge	Cove	Oxford 7 1/2
	-			Operator ID	County	District	Quadrangle
2) Operator's W	ell Numb	er: <u>B-858</u>	1		3) Elevation:	1128'	
l) Well Type: (a) Oil	or Ga	s X				
(b) If Gas:	Produ	ction X / Und	derground Sto	rage		
		Deep	/ S	Shallow X	<u></u>		
i) Proposed Ta	raet Forn	nation(s)	Gordon Sand		Proposed Tar	get Depth: 2	2800'
B) Proposed To	tal Depth	: 3000'	Feet	Formation at F	Proposed Total	al Depth:	
7) Approximate	fresh wa	ter strata	depths: 134'				
3) Approximate	salt wate	er depths	None				DCN 8-27
) Approximate	coal sea	m depths	. None				176
, ripproximate	000, 000						17
0) Approximate	e void de	pths,(coa	al, Karst, other):	None			_ g-r'
4) Dana land a			a tributani ta aat	tive mine? N	0		
i) Does land c	ontain co	oai seam	s tributary to act	uve mine? <u></u>			
2) Describe pro	posed we	ll work ar	nd fracturing meth	nods in detail (a	ttach additiona	al sheets if ne	eded)
rill and Stimulate	new well.	Open hole	frac.				
10)			SING AND TH	DINC DDOCD	A B/I		
13) TVDE 0	DECIFIC		ASING AND TUI	FOOTAGE	<u>aivi</u> Intervals	S CEME	NT
TYPE S	PECIFIC	ATIONS		FOOTAGE		0.000	
	Size	<u>Grade</u>	Weight per ft	For Drilling	Left in Well	Fill -up (Cu	ı. Ft.)
Conductor	13"		37#	30'			
Fresh Water	9 5/8"	API	26#	200'		To Sur	face
Coal							

1200'

2800'

0'

Tubing Liners

17#

Packers: Kind: Open hole packer

7"

2 7/8"

API

Intermediate

Production

Sizes: 6 1/2

Depths Set various

To Surface

Berry Energy's Open Hole Frac Procedure

5 7

An open hole correlation log will be ran once drilling is completed. The exact formations to be completed will not be determined until the open hole log is ran. Formations will likely be the Big Injun, Weir, and Gordon. Each zone will be double notched with a sand jet perforation tool attached to the 1 ½" tubing.

Once the $1\frac{1}{2}$ " tubing is pulled, $\frac{27}{8}$ " will be used to pump pea gravel into the hole. The pea gravel will be placed below the upper most formation, Big Injun, and a packer will be set above the upper most formation. This will isolate that formation to then be fraced. Next we will release the packer and wash the frack string down to next formation, circulating pea gravel out of hole to the bottom of the next zone to be completed. We will then again set the packer above the second zone (Weir) isolating the top zone which has been frac. After fracking second zone we will precede with washing frac sting down to bottom zone (Gordon), again circulating the peas gravel out of hole and exposing bottom zone. Reset packer and frac Gordon.

The well will be flowed back and swabbed. 2 3/8" tubing and rods will be ran with pump jack.



Office of Oil and Gas WV Dept. of Environmental Protection WW-2A (Rev. 6-07)

1). Date: June 27, 2013

2.) Operator's Well Number

State County 017

B-858

Permit

3.) API Well No .:

47-

06367

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

A 1 1 1		A. Shields	Name			
Address	1590 Grove Summers Roa	d	Address			
25.30	New Milton, WV 26411		-			
(b) Name				Owner(s) with Decla	ration	ww
Address			Name	Ryan C. Shields and Lisa	L.A. Shields	WW
			Address	1590 Grove Summers Ro	ad	
				New Milton, WV 26411		
(c) Name			Name			
Address			Address			
6) Inspector	Douglas Newlon		(c) Coal L	essee with Declara	tion	
Address	4060 Dutchman Road		Name	adden ann d'article	2004	
7.00.000	Macfarlan, WV 26148		Address	-		
Telephone	304-932-8049			-		
. olopilollo	- T- CO LET CO - 17 AV	PERSONS NA	MED ABOVE T	AKE NOTICE THA	T:	
Included is t	he lease or leases or					extract oil and gas
	cation plat, and accom	panying docum	ents pages 1 thro	ginia Code I have se ough on the abov	e named pa	rties by:
I have resumed this learning the information of the	cation plat, and accome Personal Service Certified Mail (Ferminal Publication (Nowadand understand Certified (Nowadand Nowadand	panying docum ce (Affidavit atta Postmarked pos tice of Publication chapter 22-6 and that I have persents, and that bat the information	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached) on attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined assed on my inquals true, accurate s for submitting fa	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete.	e named pa s and condi the informatis immediate	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have resumed this learning the information of the	cation plat, and accompersonal Service Certified Mail (Formation (Notes) Publication (Notes	panying documbee (Affidavit atta Postmarked postice of Publication chapter 22-6 and that I have persents, and that batt the information difficant penalties	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquals for submitting fa	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete.	e named pa s and condi the informatis immediate	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have resumed this learning the information of the	cation plat, and accompersonal Service Certified Mail (Formation (Notes) Publication (Notes	ppanying documing documing (Affidavit attal Postmarked postice of Publication and that I have persents, and that but the information inficant penalties Well Operator By:	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquire is true, accurate a for submitting fa	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete.	e named pa s and condi the informatis immediate	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have result in the same of t	cation plat, and accompersonal Service Certified Mail (Formation (Notes) Publication (Notes	ppanying documing documing documing documing the postmarked postrice of Publication and that I have persents, and that but the information difficant penalties well Operator By: Its:	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquals for submitting fa	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete.	e named pa s and condi the informatis immediate	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have result in the same of t	cation plat, and accompersonal Service Certified Mail (Formation (Notes) Publication (Notes	ppanying documing documing (Affidavit attal Postmarked postice of Publication and that I have persents, and that but the information inficant penalties Well Operator By:	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and assed on my inquestion is true, accurate a for submitting fare accurate a for submitted accurate a for submitting fare accurate a for subm	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete. alse information, included.	e named pa s and condi the informatis immediate	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have result in the same of t	cation plat, and accom Personal Servic Certified Mail (I Publication (No ead and understand C s application. under penalty of law form and all attachme ormation, I believe tha are that there are sign	panying docume (Affidavit atta Postmarked postice of Publication (Appendix Appendix	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquire is true, accurate for submitting far attached. Berry Energy, Inc. President 310 Stiles Street Clarksburg, WV 2630	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete. alse information, included.	e named pa s and condi the informatis immediate	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have re issued under this I certify this application to obtaining the infection from away imprisonment.	cation plat, and accom Personal Servic Certified Mail (I Publication (No ead and understand C s application. under penalty of law form and all attachme ormation, I believe tha are that there are sign	panying docume (Affidavit atta Postmarked postice of Publication (Appendix Appendix	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquire is true, accurate for submitting far attached. Berry Energy, Inc. President 310 Stiles Street Clarksburg, WV 2630	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete. alse information, included.	e named pa s and condi the informatis immediate	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have resissued under this I certify this application to obtaining the infection away imprisonment.	cation plat, and accompersonal Service Certified Mail (Formation (Notes) Publication (Notes	panying docume (Affidavit attale Postmarked postice of Publication (Affidavit attale Postmarked postice of Publication (Affidavit at I have persents, and that beat the information (Afficant penalties) Well Operator By: Its: Address Telephone Ady of	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquire is true, accurate for submitting far attached. Berry Energy, Inc. President 310 Stiles Street Clarksburg, WV 2630	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete. alse information, included.	e named pa	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have re issued under this I certify this application to obtaining the info I am aw imprisonment.	Personal Service Personal Service Personal Service Personal Service Publication (Note and and understand Costs application. Under penalty of law form and all attachment or and the service of the servic	panying docume (Affidavit attale Postmarked postice of Publication (Affidavit attale Postmarked postice of Publication (Affidavit at I have persents, and that beat the information (Afficant penalties) Well Operator By: Its: Address Telephone Ady of	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquire is true, accurate for submitting far attached. Berry Energy, Inc. President 310 Stiles Street Clarksburg, WV 2630	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete. alse information, included.	e named pa	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for
I have researched and	cation plat, and accompersonal Service—Personal Service—Publication (Note and and understand Costs application. under penalty of law form and all attachments are that there are significant successions. where the service is a service is a service is a service in the service in the service is a service in the service in the service is a service in the service in the service in the service is a service in the servi	panying docume (Affidavit attale Postmarked postice of Publication (Affidavit attale Postmarked postice of Publication (Affidavit at I have persents, and that beat the information (Afficant penalties) Well Operator By: Its: Address Telephone Ady of	ents pages 1 throched) tal receipt attached attached attached) d 35 CSR 4, and sonally examined ased on my inquire is true, accurate for submitting far attached. Berry Energy, Inc. President 310 Stiles Street Clarksburg, WV 2630	ough on the aboved) I I agree to the terms and am familiar withing of those individuals and complete. alse information, included.	e named pa	rties by: tions of any permit ation submitted on ely responsible for

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part or our regulatory utilies. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at and Gas

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

County	Doddridge	Operator	Berry Energy, Inc
•		Operator well number	B-858
	INSTRUCTIONS TO SUR	FACE OWNERS NAMED ON P	AGE WW2-A
If the surface appeared on the bethe only own permits are variated.	tract is owned by more than three points Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or be where who will actually receive these lid for 24 months. If you do not own mediately if you know who it is. Also, NOTE: YOU ARE NO	ersons, then these materials we because you actually occupy the e materials.) See Chapter 22 o any interest in the surface tract	MMENT.

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Department of Environmental Protection 601 57th St. SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure a dequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

<u>Comments must be in writing.</u> Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:

- 1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
- 3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
- 4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
- 5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Chief.

<u>List of Water Testing Laboratories.</u> The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through ____ including a work order on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSO	ON	, , ,	FOR	EXECUTION BY	A CORPORATIO	N, ETC.
Lyon Calm	Date	615115	Company Name			
Ryan C. SHIELOS		E It	By _ ts		Recei	Ve a
Print Name			_		SEP - 3	 2013
Print Name			:	Signature	4,	Date

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
10/04/2013

٠ را الم

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

County	Doddridge	Operator	Berry Energy, Inc
•		Operator well number	B-858

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. (Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure a dequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

<u>Comments must be in writing.</u> Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:

- 1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
- 3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
- 4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
- 5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Chief.

<u>List of Water Testing Laboratories.</u> The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through ____ including a work order on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY ANATHRAL PERSON	FO	R EXECUTION I	BY A CORPORAT	ΓΙΟΝ, ETC.
Date	63/3 Company Name			
Signature J	By Its	-	Rec	Diverci
- Bull Side			SFP -	3 2013
Print Name		Signature	il.	Date

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
10/04/2013

COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

County Doddridge Operator Berry Energy, Inc.	Operator'	s Well Numbe	er B-858
oporator	Oporator		
INSTRUCTIONS TO CO	OAL OPER	ATOR, OWN	ER, OR LESSEE
To the coal operator, owner, or less any objection you wish to make or are required with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas by the Office. Mail objections to:	uired to ma	ake by ŴV Co	
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Department of Environmental Protection 601 57 th St. SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0499 extension 1654			
	WAIVI	ER ·	
The undersigned coal operatorlocation has examined this proposed well location, the well location has been added work proposed to be done at this location, requirements of the West Virginia Code as	location. If to the min provided,	f a mine map e e map. The u the well opera	undersigned has no objection to the tor has complied with all applicable
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON Date Signature	6/3/13	FOR EX Company Name By Its	ECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC. Date
		Siç	gnature Date

Received

SEP - 3 2013

Office of Off and Gas WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

Operator Berry Energy, Inc.	Operator'	's Well Nun	nber B-858	
INSTRUCTIONS TO C	OAL OPER	RATOR, OV	VNER, OR LESSEE	:
To the coal operator, owner, or less any objection you wish to make or are receivith the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gaby the Office. Mail objections to:	quired to ma	ake by WV	Code 22-6-15, 16 d	or 17, must be filed
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Department of Environmental Protection 601 57 th St. SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0499 extension 1654				
	WAIV	ER		
The undersigned coal operatorlocation has examined this proposed well location, the well location has been added work proposed to be done at this location requirements of the West Virginia Code a	location. In the distribution of the distribut	f a mine mane ne map. The the well op	ap exists which cove ne undersigned has erator has complied	ers the area of well no objection to the
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON Date Signature	6/3/13	FOR Company Name By Its	EXECUTION BY A CO	Date
			Signature	Date

Received

SEP - 3 20.0

Office of Oil and Gas WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT:

We the undersigned do solemnly swear that we signed both the surface owner waiver and the coal owner waiver.

That this affidavit is made and subscribed at the request of Berry Energy, Inc. for the purpose of permitting proposed well B-858.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals:

Ryan C, Shiekk

Lisa L.A. Shields

I, <u>Wayne W. Hamlin</u>, a notary of said state, do certify that <u>Ryan C. Shields and Lisa L.A. Shields, his wife</u>, whose names are signed to the Affidavit, have this day acknowledged the same before me in my said state.

Given under my hand this $\frac{3^{R0}}{10-10-2016}$ day of $\frac{\text{June}}{2016}$, 2013. My commission expires:

Notary

SEAL:



Receive

SEP - 3 ZUIJ

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

10/04/2013

Operator's Well Number	B-858
------------------------	-------

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that –

- (1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc.	Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc.		Book/Page
William N. Bode et al	Berry Energy, Inc.	1/8	263/303

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application he reby a cknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

- WV Division of Water and Waste Management
- WV Division of Natural Resources
- WV Division of Highways
- U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
- U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces; or nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be ac quired from the appropriate aut hority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:

By:Its:

Berry Energy, Inc.

President

SEP - 3 2013

Office of Oil and Gas

WW-2B1	
(5-12)	

Well No.	B-858	 	

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name Sampling Contractor		Sturm Environmental Service	_
		Berry Energy, Inc.	
Well Operator	Berry Energy, Ir	IC.	
Address	310 Stiles Street		
	Clarksburg, WV	26302	
Telephone	304-622-3450		
•			

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

No known water wells or springs within 1000 feet.

Received

SEP - 3 2013

WW-9 Rev. 5/10

	Page	of	
API Number 47 -	017		
Operator's Well No	O. B-858		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

		OI	Code 306005	
Watershed Cove Creek and Middle Fork		Quadrangle Oxford	7 1/2	
Elevation 1128'	County Doddridge		District Cove	
Description of anticipated Pit Waste	Drilling Fluids, Stimulation Fluid	ds, Brine		
Do you anticipate using more than 5	5,000 bbls of water to complet	te the proposed well v	vork? Yes No	X
Will a synthetic liner be used in the	pit? Yes If	so, what mil.?	20 MIL,	1
Reuse (a Off Site I	nted Pit Wastes: plication pund Injection (UIC Permit) at API Number Disposal (Supply form WW- explain	Number9 for disposal location	n)	
그래, 이 그 사람, 아이들은 이 사람, 이렇게 하는 사무를 잃으면 이 이렇게 되었다.	s well? Air, freshwater, oil ba ynthetic, petroleum, etc			
Will closed loop system be used ? No Drill cuttings disposal method? Lea	lo			
-If left in pit and pian to so -Landfill or offsite name/pe	olidify what medium will be use ermit number?			
	erinit itanioeri			
I certify that I understand a on August 1, 2005, by the Office of provisions of the permit are enforced law or regulation can lead to enforce I certify under penalty of application form and all attachme obtaining the information, I believe penalties for submitting false information.	and agree to the terms and co Oil and Gas of the West Virg eable by law. Violations of a ement action. I law that I have personally of ents thereto and that, based we that the information is true	nditions of the GENE ginia Department of E any term or condition examined and am far on my inquiry of the, accurate, and conty of fine or imprison	RAL WATER POLLUTI nvironmental Protection. of the general permit and miliar with the information tose individuals immedian uplete. I am aware that	ON PERMIT I understand t I/or other app n submitted of tely responsil there are sign
I certify that I understand a on August 1, 2005, by the Office of provisions of the permit are enforced law or regulation can lead to enforce I certify under penalty of application form and all attachme obtaining the information, I believ penalties for submitting false information, Official Signature	and agree to the terms and co Coil and Gas of the West Virg eable by law. Violations of a ement action. I law that I have personally on that thereto and that, based we that the information is tru- mation, including the possibili	nditions of the GENE ginia Department of E any term or condition examined and am far on my inquiry of the, accurate, and conty of fine or imprison	RAL WATER POLLUTI nvironmental Protection. of the general permit and miliar with the information tose individuals immedian uplete. I am aware that	ON PERMIT I understand the state of the submitted of the state of the
I certify that I understand a on August 1, 2005, by the Office of provisions of the permit are enforced law or regulation can lead to enforce I certify under penalty of application form and all attachme obtaining the information, I believ penalties for submitting false information Company Official Signature Company Official (Typed Name)	and agree to the terms and co Coil and Gas of the West Virg eable by law. Violations of a ement action. I law that I have personally on that thereto and that, based we that the information is tru- mation, including the possibili	nditions of the GENE ginia Department of E any term or condition examined and am far on my inquiry of the, accurate, and conty of fine or imprison	RAL WATER POLLUTI nvironmental Protection. of the general permit and miliar with the information tose individuals immedian uplete. I am aware that	ON PERMIT I understand the stand of the submitted of the standard responsibility.
I certify that I understand a on August 1, 2005, by the Office of provisions of the permit are enforce law or regulation can lead to enforce I certify under penalty of application form and all attachme obtaining the information, I believ penalties for submitting false information	and agree to the terms and co Oil and Gas of the West Virg eable by law. Violations of a ement action. I law that I have personally of the thereto and that, based we that the information is tru mation, including the possibili	nditions of the GENE ginia Department of E any term or condition examined and am far on my inquiry of the, accurate, and conty of fine or imprison	RAL WATER POLLUTI nvironmental Protection. of the general permit and miliar with the information tose individuals immedian uplete. I am aware that	ON PERMIT I understand t I/or other app n submitted of tely responsit there are sign
I certify that I understand a on August 1, 2005, by the Office of provisions of the permit are enforced law or regulation can lead to enforce I certify under penalty of application form and all attachme obtaining the information, I believe penalties for submitting false information of Company Official Signature Company Official (Typed Name) Company Official Title President Subscribed and sworn before me this	and agree to the terms and co Coil and Gas of the West Virg eable by law. Violations of a ement action. I law that I have personally of the state of the terms and that, based we that the information is true fraction, including the possibility award Berry avid Berry day of A	nditions of the GENE ginia Department of E any term or condition examined and am far on my inquiry of the accurate, and conty of fine or imprison	RAL WATER POLLUTI nvironmental Protection. of the general permit and miliar with the information nose individuals immedian uplete. I am aware that ment.	ON PERMIT I understand t I/or other app n submitted of tely responsil there are sign
I certify that I understand a on August 1, 2005, by the Office of provisions of the permit are enforced law or regulation can lead to enforce I certify under penalty of application form and all attachme obtaining the information, I believe penalties for submitting false information of the company Official Signature Company Official (Typed Name) Company Official Title President	and agree to the terms and co Coil and Gas of the West Virg eable by law. Violations of a ement action. I law that I have personally of the state of the terms and that, based we that the information is true fraction, including the possibility award Berry avid Berry day of A	nditions of the GENE ginia Department of E any term or condition examined and am far on my inquiry of the accurate, and conty of fine or imprison	RAL WATER POLLUTI nvironmental Protection. of the general permit and miliar with the information in the info	ON PERMIT I understand t I/or other app n submitted of tely responsil there are sign

L. Company	
Property Boundary	Diversion www.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Rond = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	Spring
Existing Fence — X — X — X —	Wet Spot
Planned Fence / / /	Drain Pipe with size in inches
Stream	Waterway \longleftrightarrow \longleftrightarrow \longleftrightarrow
Open Ditch	Cross Drain 777777777777777777777777777777777777
Rock 635 85	Artificial Filter Strip XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
North N	Pit: cut walls
Buildings	Pit: compacted fill walls
Water wells	Area for Land Application of Pit Waste
Drill site	
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 2.5 Lime As determined by pH test Tons/acre or to correct to pH Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500 lbs/acce lbs/acce	acre (500 lbs minimum)
Seed	Mixtures
Area I Seed Type Ibs/acre Kentucky Bluegrass 20	Area II Seed Type lbs/acre Kentucky Bluegrass 20
Redtop 5	Redtop 5
White Clover 2	White Clover 2
Attach: Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land appl Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.	ication.
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land appl Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. Plan Approved by: Dangles Mular	
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land appl Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. Plan Approved by: Dangles Mular	tall R+5 To WU Dep
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land appl Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. Plan Approved by: Dangles Mular	tall R+5 to WU Dep
Plan Approved by: Danch D	







